<1993 ~>

Model FA225,FA265,FA285

FYFOIXI P NI I E—F—

Dutchwest Convection Heater

DuTtcHWEST

]

1

FA225 : 560
FA265 : 660
FA285 : 720

4

il




Dutchwest Convection Heater Model FA225,FA265,FA285

FYFOIXR P, IR E—F— <1993~>
[FA225 ZE¥—)L ] [FA265 53— ] [FA285 THRXF55— )
No & £ R B {4 (Bi4k) & A (Bi4R) w & il (Bi4)
1. Bottom 7000958 — 7000978 - 7000979 —
2. Back 7001144 — 7001231 - 7001234 —
3. Inner Bottom 7001136 — 7001116 - 7001149 —
4. Inner Back 7001130 — 7001230 - 7001233 —
5. Inner Top 7001112 ¥30,300 7001119 ¥37,100 --- ---
6. Inner Top Web *4 7001110 ¥9,600 7001110 ¥9,600 7001110 ¥9,600
Interam Gasket for Web (2 pieces) *4 1203540 ¥1,500 1203540 ¥1,500 1203540 ¥1,500
7. Inner Top Channel Cap 7000961 ¥5,200 7000974 ¥6,100 7000987 ¥5,800
8. Air Distributor 7000952 ¥7,300 7000952 ¥7,300 7000952 ¥7,300
9. Baffle *4 7000953 ¥10,200 7000953 ¥10,200 7000953 ¥10,200
10. Right Side 7001229 - 7001229 - 7001232 —
11. Left Side 7001120 — 7001120 - 7001150 —
12. Side Door 7001121 — 7001121 - 7001151 —
13. Front & Side Door Handle (Silver) *1 5004245 ¥6,100 5004245 ¥6,100 5004245 ¥6,100
Front & Side Door Handle (Brass) *2 5004273 Bl 5004273 Bl 5004273 30
14. Pawl Assembly - 3/4” Short 30002362 ¥1,300 30002362 ¥1,300 30002362 ¥1,300
16. Primary Air Manifold 7001137 — 7001122 - 7001152 —
17. Front 7001139 — 7001124 — 7001154 —
18. Front Door Gasket HRTIE>BR <HRTYL>BHE <HRIIL>BR
19. Ashdoor 7001141 — 7001126 — 7001156 —
20. Grate 30002092 ¥15,000 30002092 ¥15,000 7001148 ¥17,000
21. Tab for Inner Top Web 1601488 ¥500 1601488 ¥500 1601488 ¥500
22. Fan Plate 7000037 — 7000037 - 7000037 —
23. Damper 7000954 ¥6,400 7000954 ¥6,400 7000954 ¥6,400
24. Damper Adjuster 7000950 ¥7,000 7000950 ¥7,000 7000950 ¥7,000
28. Tab for Damper 1601488 ¥500 1601488 ¥500 1601488 ¥500
29. Damper Crank 7000951 ¥6,000 7000951 ¥6,000 7000951 ¥6,000
30. Damper Operating Rod 7001145 ¥3,800 7001131 ¥4,900 7001160 ¥4,900
31. Back Grate 7001166 ¥12,400 7001166 ¥12,400 7001178 ¥17,100
32. Top 7000960 — 7000972 - 7000985 —
33. Hearth 7001142 — 7001127 - 7001157 —
34. Flue Collar 6” 7000969 ¥12,000 7000969 ¥12,000 1305050 ¥15,700
35. 6" Leg *5 30005573 — 30005573 - 30005573 —
Leg Leveller 1201745 ¥500 1201745 ¥500 1201745 ¥500
6" Leg *6 7000016 B 7000016 B 7000016 e
36. Damper Handle (Silver) *1 5004265 ¥5,800 5004265 ¥5,800 5004265 ¥5,800
Damper Handle (Brass) *2 5004267 BEfx 5004267 el 5004267 BEfE
37. Ashdoor Handle (Silver) *1 5004237 ¥6,100 5004237 ¥6,100 5004237 ¥6,100
Ashdoor Handle (Brass) *2 5004271 BEfx 5004271 el 5004271 BEfE
38. Ashpan 7000G79 - 7000G69 - 7000G89 -
39. Glass Gasket <HRIYE>BHE <HRTYL>BER <HRIYr>BH
40. Glass 7001146 ¥19,700 7001132 ¥23,000 7001161 ¥31,800
Glass Clip 1601396 ¥500 1601396 ¥500 1601396 ¥500
41. Manifold Cap 7001163 — 7001164 - 7001165 —
42. Hadle Holder 1600600 — 1600600 - 1600600 —
43. Primary Air Control (Silver) *1 30002738 - 30002739 - 30002737 -
Silver Ball for Primary Air Control 30002729 ¥1,400 30002729 ¥1,400 30002729 ¥1,400
Primary Air Control (Brass) *2 7001143 BEfiz 7001129 BEfiz 7001158 BEfiE
Brass Ball for Primary Air Control 1402470 BEfE 1402470 BEfE 1402470 BEE
44. Tab for Primary Air Control 1601488 ¥500 1601488 ¥500 1601488 ¥500

45. Friction Spring 1201846 ¥500 1201846 ¥500 1201846 ¥500




Dutchwest Convection Heater

Model FA225,FA265,FA285

FYFOIR |, TN 3 E—F— <1993~
[ FA225 RE—)L ) [FA265 53— ) [ FA285 THRF55— ]
No & # 2B fii# (Bi k) 5B i (BiR) =B i (Bi k)
47. Front Door 7001140 - 7001125 - 7001155 -
48. 1/4-20 x 33/4” Black Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 5 1201394 ¥200 1201394 ¥200 1201394 ¥200
50. Andiron 7001117 ¥4,900 7001117 ¥4,900 7001117 ¥4,900
53. Side Wear Plate 7001198 ¥8,100 7001198 ¥8,100 7001199 ¥11,600
54. Interam Gasket 0837 ¥2,300 0837 ¥2,300 0837 ¥2,300
55. Catalytic Combustor CB56M ¥26,000 CB56M ¥26,000 CB56M ¥26,000
56. Refractory *4 1602515 ¥22,100 1602515 ¥22,100 1602515 ¥22,100
57. Combustor Air Dial 7001128 - 7001128 - 7001128 -
58. Probe Thermometer 0948 ¥9,200 0948 ¥9,200 0948 ¥9,200
59. Silver Rod *1 30002731 - 30002732 - 30002733 -
Gold Rod *2 7001179 B 7001180 BEik 7001181 B
60. Refractory *3 --- --- --- --- 1602514 ¥26,200
61. Inner Top *3 --- --- --- --- 7001226 ¥42,900
62. Inner Top Insert/Baffle *3 --- --- --- --- 7001225 ¥14,300
Interam Gasket for Inner Top --- --- --- --- 1203545 ¥2,300
63. Wood Handle *1 2181 ¥3,100 2787 ¥3,100 2781 ¥3,100
Ceramic Handle *2 5854 53 5854 ;i3 5854 ;3
SNVFIEBGR> #1 SNVELEB@> 2
B A o {4 (B di) oA o E i (Bi k)
Wood Handle Assembly 2787 ¥3,100 Ceramic Handle Assembly 5854 B
Handle, Wood 1600664 ¥1,200 Handle, Ceramic 0620 ;3
Pan Head Slotted Screw 1/4-20 x 3-Z 1201310 ¥800 Oval Head Slotted Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8-Gold 1201293 B
Insert Door Handle 1600650 ¥2,000 Insert Door Handle 1600651 BEE
Ashdoor Handle 5004237 ¥6,100 Ashdoor Handle 5004271 BEfE
Front & Side Door Handle 5004245 ¥6,100 Front & Side Door Handle 5004273 BEE
Damper Handle Assembly 5004265 ¥5,800 Damper Handle Assembly 5004267 BEfE
Set Screw, 5/16-18 x 5/16” 1200563 ¥200 Set Screw, 5/16-18 x 5/16” 1200563 ¥200
Pawl Assembly - 3/4” Short 30002362 ¥1,300 Pawl Assembly - 3/4” Short 30002362 ¥1,300
1/4-20 x 1/4” Socket Set Screw 1200417 ¥200 1/4-20 x 1/4” Socket Set Screw 1200417 ¥200
Striker Bolt 1200461 ¥200 Striker Bolt 1200461 ¥200
Nut, Hex 1/4-20 Plain 1203212 ¥200 Nut, Hex 1/4-20 Plain 1203212 ¥200
Nut, Hex Jam 3/8-16 TOPLK-Z 1203290 ¥200 Nut, Hex Jam 3/8-16 TOPLK-Z 1203290 ¥200

2 OBEBHEOREN—YELTHEERATRE

<HRTYE> [FA225 xE—JL ] [FA265 5— ] [ FA285 THRF55—2 )
w A B & {4 (Bi4k) & & A (Bi4R) w & il 48 (Bi4)
JAVMR7 HRS b 7/16” (112cm-120em-136cm  GK225FD ¥2,100 GK265FD ¥2,300 GK285FD ¥2,500
YAFEF AR vk 7/16” (98¢m-98em-114cm) GK225SD ¥1,900 GK265SD ¥1,900 GK285SD ¥2,200
K27 HR Yk 1/16” (78¢m-86cm-104cm) GK225AD ¥1,600 GK265AD ¥1,700 GK285AD ¥2,000
by T (xR HAL Wb 3/8” (142em-142em-142em)  GK225TP ¥2,000 GK265TP ¥2,000 GK285TP ¥2,000
2I—H5— HR Yk 5/16” (80cm-80cm-91cm)  GK225FC ¥1,100 GK265FC ¥1,100 GK285FC ¥1,200
B 2iN— HR4 b 3/8” (85¢m-85cm-85¢m) GK225DP ¥1,300 GK265DP ¥1,300 GK285DP ¥1,300
HSR HR4 b 5/16” (92em-100cm-118cm) GK225GF ¥1,200 GK265GF ¥1,300 GK285GF ¥1,500




Dutchwest Convection Heater

Model FA225,FA265,FA285

FYFOIXR P, IR E—F— <1993~>
<&hmE>
w A R B {4 (Bi4k) w A w & il (Bi4)
1/4-20 x 1” Black Phillips Round Head Screv 1200907 ¥200 1/4-20 x 5/8” Black Hex Head Cap Screw 1201372 ¥200
(2-flue collar) (4-heatshield attachment, 2-side wear plate to
10-24 x 1/4” Zinc Phillips Truss Head Screw 1200996 ¥200 right side, 2-each side shelf)
(4-glass clips) 1/4-20 x 3/4” Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 5 1201381 ¥200
10-24 x 1/2” Zinc Hex Head Cap Screw 1201322 ¥200 (2-back grate to inner back, 3-baffle attach-
(3-fan plate) ment, 4-Inner Top Insert/Baffle)
1/4-20 x 3/8” Zinc Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 1201337 ¥200 1/4-20 x 1” Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 5 1201370 ¥200
(2-Hearth) (2-damper adjuster)
1/4-20 x 1/2” Hex Head Cap Screw 1201340 ¥200 1/4-20 x 1” Black Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 5 1201376 ¥200
(2-damper to inner top, 2-web to inner top) (4-top attachment)
1/4-20 x 2" Zinc Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 2 1201392 ¥200 1/4-20 x 11/4” Zinc Flthd Hex Head Cap Screw 1201378 ¥200
(1-channel cap to inner top) (4-legs to bottom *6, 4-manifold to front)
1/4-20 x 33/4” Black Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 5 1201394 ¥200 1/4-20 x 5/8” Black Phillips Round Head 1200896 ¥200
(2-inner bottom to bottom) Screw
Stud, 3/8-16 x 112" 1204253 ¥500 (1-primary air control to front)
(1-combuster air dial) Washer, Narrow 5/8” id 1202561 ¥500
Nut, 3/8-16 Hex Standard 1203161 ¥200 (1-damper operating rod)
(1-combuster air dial) Retaining Ring, E-Style 1203058 ¥700
Nut, 1/4-20 Hex Plain 1203212 ¥200 (1-damper operating rod clip)
(2-back attachment, 2-damper attachment, 2- 3/8-16 Toplock Z Hex Head Jam Nut 1203290 ¥200
front to sides) (1-ashdoor pawl, 1-front door pawl, 1-side
Nut, 1/4-20 Plain Square 1203329 ¥200 door pawl)
(2-flue collar) #10 x 1/2” Black Sheet Metal Screw Phillips 1202059 ¥200
Washer, 1/4 Plain Flat 7/8 od 1202470 ¥200 Pan Head
(2-inner bottom to bottom, 2-back grate, 2-back attachment, (3-flue collar to stovepipe)
2-herth attachment, 8-top assembly 2 per bolt, 2-front to sides, Glass Clip 1601396 ¥500
3-baffleattachment, 4-Inner Top Insert/Baffle, (4-glass)
4-primary air manifold to front) 3/8-16 x 114" Zinc Flthd Hex Head Cap Screw 1201443 ¥200
Washer, 1/4” Narrow Flat .275 id x .5 od 1202475 ¥200 (4-legs to bottom *5)
(1-damper) Washer, Fl 3/8” Zinc .442id x 1od 1202488 ¥200
Pin, Hinge Round Head 1” Knurl 1201836 ¥500 (4-legs to bottom *5)
(2-ashdoor, 2-side door, 2-front door)
Stud, 1/4-20 x 112" Threaded Rod 1204214 ¥1,200
(2-back attachment, 2-front to sides)
Tab, Damper 1601488 ¥500 XIOBREIBVLTOE-EIF AT Z#EEMSRZEEDHEDTY,
(2-damper to inner top, 2-web to inner top, KEDAM—=TORCEF. £ETIOFHL1XTY,
1-primary air control to front) XHRTYMBERN—YIZIE, BIEHR T IFOHEANDBETT,
3/8-16 x 3/4” Hex Head Bolt Full Thread 1201430 ¥200 KEEDNOGEEE. BRI ADEHREAZVEUGERHYVET,
(1-primary air manifold) XARRBHSEL - ITRRSAhTOIN—YEZERTIRTT,
1/4-20 x 3/4” Black Phillips Flat Head Screv 1200881 ¥200 {li4% - 3 - YU S B BEEIC OEEL TIRFBICH LA <L,
(2-manifold caps to manifold) KEAKROCLHBOEDFED-0, PELGUEREEETHEMHBYFET,
Friction Spring 1201846 ¥500 KURBRDI, FELGLIR-RBREEET I EABYET

(1-primary air control to front)

*1 20064511 ALABRICEESh-ETILIZER,
*2 20064E11 A LARTICEEShI=ETIVIZER,

*3 199748 A LIRRICE SN F-FA285I=f .

*4 FA285(2 DL\ TIX199748 A LBTICE EESh - ET VIZEEM,

*5 20124E8 A LARRICE ESh = ETIVIZHEA,

(IBZ!70000161%BEHE. 20124E8 A URIDET L THEMATEE)

*6 20124E8 A LABICEESh = ETIVIZHEA,

XKIDN—YYRIORBAERZ. 2023FE3AREDLNDTY,



	01 DW_Convection Heater（2023.03改定）

